



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020 & CM APPLN. 32032-33/2020**

**JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED,
THROUGH LR AND ANR.**

..... Petitioners

Through Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand
and Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Advocates
versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

09.12.2020

%

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits the other petitioners in the subject writ petition have filed a contempt petition being CONT. CAS. (C) 592/2020 which was listed before Prathiba M. Singh, J today in which notice has already been issued and the matter is now listed for 27.01.2021.
3. Issue notice to the respondents through the Standing Counsel returnable on 27.01.2021.
4. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble The Chief Justice, list this petition before Prathiba M. Singh, J along with CONT. CAS. (C) 592/2020 on 27.01.2021.

CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020

1



5. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2020
'rs'