



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020**

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR AND ANR.

Through: Petitioners
Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand
And Mr. Prakhar Dixt, Advocates

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

14.02.2023

It is already 05:30 PM.

No time left.

List on 18.09.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 14, 2023/hp