



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020, CM APPL. 24637-24638/2020 & CM
APPL. 7272/2023

JAGDISH AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Advocate

versus

DR. KULDEEP DINGH AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur & Mr.
Shitanshu, Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020, CM APPL. 32032/2020 & CM APPL.
32859/2021

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR
AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Advocate

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur & Mr.
Shitanshu, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **08.05.2024**

1. List on 27th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 8, 2024/kr