



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020 & CM APPL. 32032/2020, CM APPL. 32859/2021**

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kunal Anand, Mr. Rohit Malik and Mr. Parth Kaushik, Adv.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Mr. Shitanshu and Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
27.09.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 15.01.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/g