



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020 & CM APPL. 32032/2020 & CM APPL. 32859/2021**
JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Anand with Mr. Rohit Malik, Ms. Sakshi, Advocates.
Mr.Gagan Mathur, Advocate.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
15.01.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VII with Hon'ble Mr. Chandra Dhari Singh.

List on 28.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2025/sw