



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020, CM APPL. 24637/2020, CM APPL. 24638/2020 & CM APPL. 7272/2023**

JAGDISH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kunal Anand, Ms. Shisham Pradhan, Ms. Udipti Chopra and Mr. Rishi Kapur, Advs.

versus

DR. KULDEEP DINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020, CM APPL. 32032/2020 & CM APPL. 32859/2021**

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED,
THROUGH LR AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kunal Anand, Ms. Shisham Pradhan, Ms. Udipti Chopra and Mr. Rishi Kapur, Advs.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 26.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2025/aj