



\$~34 and 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020, CM APPL. 24637/2020-Interim dir.
CM APPL. 24638/2020-Exp, CM APPL. 7272/2023-By petitioners
to bring on record the office order.

JAGDISH AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Udipti Chopra, Adv.
versus

DR. KULDEEP DINGH AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Adv.

35

+ CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020, CM APPL. 32032/2020-Interim dir.
CM APPL. 32859/2021-Interim dir.

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR AND
ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Udipti Chopra, Adv.
versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matters could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Re-notify on 02.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/So