



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020 & CM APPL. 24637/2020, CM APPL.
24638/2020, CM APPL. 7272/2023

JAGDISH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand
& Mr. Sandesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

DR. KULDEEP DINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

38

+ CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020 & CM APPL. 32032/2020, CM APPL.
32859/2021

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand
& Mr. Sandesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 13.03.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 02, 2026