



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020 & CM APPL. 24637-38/2020, 7272/2023

JAGDISH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. Udipti Chopra
and Mr. Kunal Anand, Advocates.

versus

DR. KULDEEP DINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mishika Gupta and Mr. Rajnish
Jindal, Advocates.

26

+ CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020 & CM APPL. 32032/2020, 32859/2021

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED,
THROUGH LR AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. Udipti Chopra
and Mr. Kunal Anand, Advocates.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mishika Gupta and Mr. Rajnish
Jindal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 7272/2023 in CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020

2. The present application filed on behalf of the petitioners seeks the following prayers: -



“(a) Pass an order to bring on record the office order F.No.Adm. 2-1/2021-R&P dated 04.02.2022 and direct the respondents to release the outstanding dues to the petitioners in compliance of order and judgment dated 18.12.2019 passed in WP(C) No.9202/2014.

Pass such other or further order(s) as this Hon 'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of present case.”

3. Issue notice.
 4. Learned counsel for the respondents/non-applicants accepts notice. Let a response by way of an affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
 5. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.
- CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020 & CM APPL. 24637-38/2020**
CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020 & CM APPL. 32032/2020, 32859/2021
6. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 13, 2026/bsr