



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010267402020

CONT.CAS(C) 592/2020, CM APPL. 24637/2020 (Dir.), CM APPL. 24638/2020 (Ex. From filing certified copies of annexures) & CM APPL. 7272/2023 (To bring on record the office order)

JAGDISH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor and Mr.
Harsh Gautam, Advs.

versus

DR. KULDEEP DINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Ms.
Mishika Gupta and Mr. Arnav
Behari, Advs.

26

CNR No. DLHC010334732020

+ CONT.CAS(C) 825/2020, CM APPL. 32032/2020 (Dir.) & CM APPL. 32859/2021 (Dir.)

JAIVEER SINGH, SINCE DECEASED, THROUGH LR AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor and Mr.
Harsh Gautam, Advs.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Ms.
Mishika Gupta and Mr. Arnav
Behari, Advs.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

1. It is already 04:45 PM. No time left.



2. List on 17.11.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 6, 2026/LP